- P

Rosen to DelLaoch nmemorandunm '
RE: MURKIXIN

v

intend to meet with Mr. Phil M. Canale, State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Tennessee, during the latter part of September,

1968, to thoroughly discuss the state's prosecution. Mr. Canale

is, of course, aware of the existence of the evidence and the
results of our findings. The Department advised that im the event.
Mr. Canale desires a particular piece of evidence for court

purposes which we recovered and in our possession, we should make
arrangenents to turn it over to him. ) -

A conference was held at our Menphis Office with
Mr. Canale and his representatives and the matter of lining up
witnesses and evidence in the forthconing state trial was dis- .
cussed. Mr. Canale proposed the following procedures' be
established:

md
1. Representatives of his office to meet with our
Laboratory examiners who conducted examination of the evidence.
He would like this meeting to take place preferably next week. .

2. Mr. Canale would desire that his represkntatives
thoroughly review the actual physical evidence for the purpose
of selecting those items which will be rost advantageous to
introduce and it would be determined the number of examiners
-he may need in connection with the trial. .

3. After review of the evidence he proposes that
representatives of his office contact pertinent field divisions
and discuss with Agents who obtained ‘the evidence what they can
testify to and he may desire to talk to the witnesses;. This in
effect will amount to a pretrial conference with Agents- who=——~ -~
conducted the investigation, would obviate the necesslity of
unnecessary Agents to appear for extensive pretrial conferences,
and would minimize the time Agents will spend in Memphis in
connection with the trial. This, of course, would result in the
savings of Agents travel and per diem cost.

4. Mr. Canale mentioned the possibility that a repre-
sentative of his office may become involved in foreign travel
which would relate to the investigation conducted in qhose foreign
countries. Mr. Canale would, of course, do this at his own
expense. Mr, Canale feels it will be necessary for him to
evaluate the persons as witnesses and tc conclude which witnesses

’;t would be necessary to utilize.

—
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Rosen to DelLoach memorandum
RE: MURKIN

It was of the opinion of Mr. Canale that if the
preliminary work can be completed, he can better evaluate
what he needs for ‘the trial and feels that on this basis he
will need a minimun of FBI personnel to testify as to the
various items that may be of pertinence in this case. The
SAC in Memphis concurxrs with Mr. Canale and recommends that we

“honox his request.
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PLAINTEXT : K

TELETYPE . .+ "0 . URGENT ..
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NEaE S .5, .1 = Mr, Long
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’ ATLANTA R T

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI
wREIN ‘
THE DEPARTMENT HAS ADVISED TEE NINETEEN SIZTY-SIX
. MUSTANG RECOVERED IN ATLANTA AND PRESENTLY STORED IN ATLANTA .
SEOULD BE TURNED OVER TO THE MEVPHIS AUTHORITIES. MNEMPHIS
SHOULD IMMEDYATELY CONTACT LR, PHIL M, CANALZ, JR., STATE
ATTORNEY GENERAL, SEELDY CCUNTY, MEUPHIS, AND MAKE SUITABLE
" ARRANGEMENTS 70 LFFECT THSIR POSSESSION OF THE. NINETEEN SIXTY- -
. SIX IUSTANG IN ASLANTA, THE DEPARTHENT ALSO ADVISED THAT IN
CONNECTION VITH FUTURE CCURT ACTION, IF IR, CANALE SHOULD MAKE

BUREAU, SUCH I1BMuS SHOULD BE MADE AVAILABLE 70 HilM, MEIPHIS
" AND INTSRESTED O1PICES WILL BE ADVISED BY SEPABATE COLEUNICATION
RE CANALE'S REQUEST AS CONTAINED IN 1ZBEPHIS TELEIYPEZ TO EUREAU

-~
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4 REQUEST FOR A PARTICULAR PIECE OF EVIDENCE RETAINED BY THE - ‘A%

NOTE: See Rosen to DeLoach memo of September 19, 1968, captioned
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FROM: DIRECTOR, ¥BY - - A
MURKEN'
THE DEPARTIENT HAS ADVISED THE NINETEEN SIXTY-SIX -

A

. MUSTANG RECOVERED IN ATLANTA AND PRESENTLY STORED XN ATLANTA -

MEUPHIS
SHOULD I!ZMEDIATELY CONTACT MR, PRIL 1, CANALZ, JR., STATZE

SHOULD BE TURNED OVER 10 THE MEMPHIS AUTHORITIES,

ATTORNEY GENESRAL, SEELRBY COUNTY, MEIPHIS, AND MAKE SUITABLE

* ARRANGEMENTS 70 EFTFECT THRIR POSSESSION OF THE. NINETEEN SIXTY-

Tolson
Deloath e
15V ——

Bishop

COSDOT mmmmsmarnss

Collahon mumvmarme
Coared
| 3031 JS—
Sole «—-.—-—-:-
-1 1) S
sellivon

172 —

0330 QP —
lele, ROOM memmnene
08 1 VT S —
3608Y mmpanmermms

SIX IUSTANG IN ATLANTA, THE DEPARTHENT ALSO ADVISED THAT IN
CONNECTION WITH FUTURE COURT ACTION, IF MR, CANALE SHOULD MAKE
& REQUEST FOR A PARTICULAR PISCE OF Evgnzucé RETAINED BY THE
BUREAU, SUCH ITCNS SHOULD DI MADE AVAILABLE T0 HIM, MNEIPHIS
AND INTERESTED OFPICES WILL BE ADVISED BY SEPAgAéE CO:ZUNICATION
RE CANALE'S RIQUEST AS CONTAINED IN KEMPAIS TELETYPE T0 BURDAU

OF SEPTEIBER SIXTEEN LAST,
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NOTE: See Rosen to DeLoach memo of September 19, 1968, captionedq

MURKIN - REL;JMS

'

-
.

At roox (3 receryes vy £

- v

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

[OP TN

ek e e o s












2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



“%

" ATt
»
-

‘

x ¢ - ’

3 v .

o
h 3

“LISTING OF MURKIN EVIDENCE

3
.
H
s
A

1i14-38861
SPECIIEN DESCRIPTION -~ CONIRIBUTCR
Q86 Reg. card of New Rebel Motor Merphis

Botel .in name M¥Eric S. Galt

Q87-088 ‘Envelope and acp anonymous Miami
letter "Get Tommy Nash?®

Q127-Q129 Typ. env to "Dale L. Dykema® Los Angeles
. Typ. letter dated 1/21/68
from “Eric S. Gali"
Typ. detter from Dykena to
Galt re apartzent

Q.30-0133 Typ. 1et,10/5/67, re carera Chicago

. from "Eric S. Galg"
Typ. let,10/22/67,re cazera
frowm "Eric S. Galt”
Typ. Aet,11/20/67,re canera
from “Eric S. Gali®
Order Blank of Sup.Bulk
.Film Co. 3n azt. $337.24 (HP)

- Also Sub. 6 misc. dtexs of Sup. Bulk Co.

Q13L-Q135 Enrollment Form of Lockszithing — Newaxk
: Inst.,Little Falls, N. J. in
name "gric S. Galt®
Confidentail Info. form of Lock-
snithing Inst.,signed PEric S.-

Galth
Q139-Q1L0 Pair of women's tdack shoes ‘Los Angeles
Qlr-ahe Provincial kotel reg. card, New Orleans

12/17/67, signed "Eric S. Galt"
2 sheets of Provincial Hotel
stationery bearing indented
writing icpressions

Q173 Change of Address Order, Los Angélés
L/25/68,si¢ned "Eric S. Galt
7311  forn newspaper c.ipping bear- Atlanta
ing hw "Galt 1052 N side Dr.
816 9170
] ~ “~ N . ROt 5";\“;;;;}'\ ) - - oo . } - - IN_.‘
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SPECTMEN

Q215

Q216-Q22L

Q225-Q226

| q227-Q228

Q2L6.
G2l

Q2LB8-025h

Q255 .

G258-Q262

Qc263

Q265-Q268

Qc288

Q293-Q29k

. DESCRIPRICN

Env. pm iLifontreal, Can; (up)
to Locksmithing Inst.from
Bric S. Gat -

Nine BofA Money Oxrders

Typ. letter "Inclosed is M.0..."
signed "Eric S. Galt"

Post Office Dept. Appl for Delivery
of Mail Tnrough Agent,signed "Eric
S. Galt"

Pink env add. "the Federal Bureaw.."
Acp. sheet of green paper "Take card
of Thite Mustange..."

Sealed env. to Dr. Tarplee with
bp ERIC S. GALT

Eastern Airlines ticket env,Fl.
399/Y Atl. to Menphis

‘Four payment coupons, order
blank, 2 envelopes (re Locksumithing)
Envs. contain Lesson No. 8 & No.9

Order vlank-Futuvra Bocks signed
ugric S. Gald!

Interview card (Dance Analysis)
Pance studio enrollrent agreerent
Change of Address forn '
Installment note (bar tending course)
App. for School Adme

Pwo ‘photocopies "Hotel Rio"
‘reg. card for "BEric S. Galt"

. Env. adr to"President of U.Se
1. B. Johnson and acp three-page !

Jetter =
Photocopy of Canadian Money ’
Order sisned"Eric S. Galt!

Airpail env to Tiifany Enterprises

and acp typ.letter enclesing money
-fo handcuffs

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

CORTRIBUTOR

Newark

'Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Bureau Req.

Atlanta
Atlanta .

Newark

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Legat,Mex.
City

Secret Service,
YI&Sho, Do ¢0

Los Angless
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SPECDEN : © DSCRIPRION e CiHiTRIBUTOR
Q296~-Q297 ©_ _Env pa Los Angeles, Apr.!68 Los Angeles
. LISV Piece of paper with railing .
' © address sticker Myr. Exic s. Galt, .

» -

1535 B. Serrano,L.4.90427

Qc3ll Pooteocopy of Cert. of Title in Jacksonville
' . naxe Miichael St. Plerre® - .
Q3264327 ¥odern Fhoto Bookstore coupon
" bearing hp of Eric S. Galt .
" rwdet dated 9/26/67 ve order for .
book . '

-

B —

Q33h Typ. letter re emigrating to Vashinzton Field
Rhodesia,signed "Sric S. Calt“

‘Kmém |
Qc351 Photocopies of lL-page hw letier » Xemphis
. ' dated at *’onorcal,»zue. ySigned Ceode

letter 'G' u

ic36l-0c366 . ‘Photocopy of Torm Statutory Declara- Washington Field
tion of Guarantor . -

Appl. for Ceanedian Passport{photo)

Photo-of RAY & sig. '"Ramon George

Sneyd¥ ’

Ge367 . Photocopy of hp note,l/20/68,signed Buffalo
Ramon Ceorge Sneyd®
Also Sub. Paoto of partlal paln print
& pzssport photo . .

¢386-Q387 Airmail env from *r,nglané to Mr. Razsey  Bureau reqe
- - Clark and acp. sheet of prison stationery
bearing hw let. sigred "R. C. SneydH

Qe389 , Pnotos of BR note MPLLCE ALL. ..f' and "Pub Legat,
. A11" (written on brown paper bag) London

Qe390 . Pnotocopy of sheet fron notel guest Legat,London
book signed "Ramon Ceorge Sneyd"
Also Sub. Photocopy of hotel statement

Ge391 ’ "Photocopy of two-pase.let on priscn
" stationery veg. #Dear John" and
( , signed "Lord R. G. Sneyd"
Qe39h ~Qc396 Fhotocopies of enveloges and acp
«  lebters to Edward Heath,J . B. Stoner and
Rl s . Ve Tl s 3v~tnm~ Hanes {Also- Subs pn\,tocory or letter to "Dear

R Bive Svbvdted Qu«ovds of Howe g‘ervncoLﬁwvhy/ b 9”6;%;5

e g e e <+ e -
. < e s . .
] T T mEr e tine et b g e ket ot - rs e mm
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Q74-Q75 Original invoice and copy from A;romarine Supply Company,

i
* -
e @ K4
4 »
4
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Evidence_ from MURKIN Case

dated 3/29/68, from FBI Birminghanm

FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

ITEMS
\ .. Q89. Floor mat from right front floor
Q90 ¥Floor mat from rear floor
\ Q91 Floor mat from left front floor
Q92 Floor mat from trunk
Q93 Air filter cartridge

Q94
Q95
Q96

- - Q97 --One-white ~-fitted-sheet '

Q98
Q99
Q100
Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
'Q1l05
Q106
Q107
Q108
Q109
Q110
Q111
Q112
Q113
Q114
"Q115
Q116
Q117

Wheel jack from trunk
Dark blue short sleeve sweat shirt
One rubber shoe, size 7-83

One black and white shirt jacket
One pillowcase
One-fitted sheet with yellow thread
One black sport shirt
One pair of size 34 walking shorts
Rug fron trunk
Pillow from trunk
Styrofoanm container from -trunk
One pair of men's brown socks from trunk
One hunting knife and sheath
Spare tire mounting from -trunk
Lug wrench from trunk
Blue-handled screwdriver from trunk
Used windshield wiper blade from trunk
One Personna razor blade
Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side floor
Vacuun sweepings from left front floor
Vacuum sweepings from rear floor
Vacuum swveepings from trunk

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

Q118

Q119
Q120
Q121
Q122
Q123

Page 1

A piece of Klecnex box bearing letters "At pool'" on one

side and names '"Ginger Day and Anita Katzwinkel,
1535 Serrano, Apt. 6,'" on other side
One air release shutter in original package
Sunglasses with case
Two pieces of cardboard from trunk
Scraps ¢f paper from glove compartment
Scraps o; paper from under rear seat

e

(continued on next page)
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Q178
Q179
Q180
Q181
Q182
Q183
Q184
Q185
Q186
Q187
Q188
Q189
Q190
Q191
©T Q192
Q193
Q194
Q195
Q196
Q197
Q198
Q199
*Q200
Q201
Q202
Q203

e {xeceived from FBX, Atlanta)

Jar of French's mustard
Coffee cup

Water glass .
Small can of Carnation evaporated milk

Jar of Maxwell House instant coffee

Box of "C & H" sugar

One knife .(Forgecraft)

One National's Citation pencil

Wire electric cup heater

One portable Zenith television, Model #N 2205-6
Jar of Kraft's Catalina French Dressing

Package of Golden Grain California lima beans

Can of "Iris" ground black pepper .
Box of five National's Citation pencils
Gulf ‘map of ~Southeastern USA

Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma

Map of Mexico -

‘Map of-~Los Angeles published by.Mitock-&-Sons

Map of Los Angeles (Richfield)

Shell map of Louisiana

Map of California

Enco map of Arizona and New Mexico

Standard 0il map of Birmingham and ‘vicinity

Tie (brown with brown, blue and silver diagonal stripes)
Pair of grey trousers

Booklet entitled "Your Opportunities in Locksmithing®

(received from FBI, Atlanta)

“Q229-Q232 Four coat hangers
Q233-Q234 Two cardboard inserts for coai hangers

Q235

Handkerchief

.. " 'Q236-Q237 Pair of socks

ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:

(received Xrom IBI, Atlanta) .

Q240 Large key blank , . i

Q241 Small key blank '

Q242 Piece of black ‘thread .

Q243 Piece of brown -thread with needle Co

Q244 Metal strip, ¥'by 13"

Q245 Business card for "HANEY'S SHEET METAL"Y

Q264 White shirt received from FBI, Newark

Page 3 (continued on next page)
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(from FBI, Atlanta)

Q143 Soil from right fender well .
Q144 Soil from right fendex well .
Q145 Soil from right rear wheel
Q146 Soil from right rear fender well
Q147 Debris_from lower part of left_fender
Q148 Soil from left front wheel
Q149 Soil from left rear wheel
Q150 Scraping from front left tire tread
Q151 Soil from underneath body in front of differential
Q152 Soil from differential
Q153 Soil from front of exhaust pipe
Q154 Soil from underneath body in front section

Q155 Soil.-from:left fender -well :

Q156 Soil from left rear fender well

Q157 Scrapings from left rear tire tread

Q158 _Scrapings from tread of right rear tire
Q159 Scrapings from under glove compartment
Q160 Scrapings from tire tread, right front tire
Q161 Scrapings fron front part of engine

Q162 Water from windshield washer bag

Q163 Spare- tire and wheel from trunk

ITEMS FROM ROOM 6, 113, 14th ST., NE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:
(from ¥BI, Atlanta)

Q164 Bed sheet

Q165 Bed sheect

' Q166 Standard Oil map of Atlanta
Q167 Partial book of matches bearing advertisement of "Albert Pick®
Q168 Piece of lined paper |

Q169 "Newspaper from shelf

Q170 Piece of pink paper bearing hand prlnted name "Jimny Owen'"
Q171 Keyhole saw

ITEM FROM ROOM 5, 107, 14th St., NE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:
(irom ¥Bl, Atlanta) .

Q172 Section of newspaper dated 4/7/68
(received from FBI, Atlanta) _
Q174 Booklet entitled "What is the John Birch Society"
Q175 Gulf Oil Company map of Atlanta

Q176 "Arrow" map of greater Atlanta
Q177 Box of Nabisco saltine crackers

Page 2 ' " (continued on next page)
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Q285 Material from ashtray received irém_FBI, New Orleans
K33 Six sets of type used in Thermo Seal machines,
further described as follows: (from FBI, Albany)

]

Type size: - ~Characters
Regular 18-point type Ietters
Regular 18-point type Numbers
Narrow 18-point type Letters
Regular 15-point type Nunbers
Narrow 15-=point type - Letters -

- Narrow 15-point type - Numbers

"K34 Strip of %" red Thermo Seal marking tape received from
FBI, Albany - - : .

X169 Can of Schlitz beer, 12-ounce size from Southaven
Minnow Shop, received from FBI, Jackson

K170 Brown paper bag from Southaven Minnow Shop, received from
FBI, Jackson

Also Submitted: (received from FBI, Atlanta)

‘Four lifts of latent impressions found on automobile
_Rearview mirror from 1966 Ford Mustang .
1967 Alabama license plate 1A-88354
1968 Alabama license plate 1-383993
Three cigarette butts from top of wardrobe, Room 6
One cigarette butt from under wardrobe, Room 6
Ten latent lifts from Room 6 . - -
Latent lifts 1 through 3 from Room 5

-, e, - (R Y P -
~ R e e e
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Evidence from MURKIN Case

Q74-Q75 Original invoice and copy from Aeromarine Supply Company,

dated 3/29/68, from FBI Birmingham

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

Q89
Q90
Q91
Q92
Q93
Q94
Q95
Q96
Q97
Q98
Q99
Q100
Q101
Q102
Q103
Q104
Q105
Q106
Q107
Q108
Q109
Q110
Q111
Q112
Q113
Q114
Q115
Q116
Q117

Floor mat from right front floor
Floor mat from rear floor '
Floor mat from left front floor
Floor mat from trunk
Air filter cartridge
Wheel jack from trunk
Dark blue short sleeve sweat shirt
One rubber shoe, size 7-8%
One white fitted sheet
One black and white shirt jacket
One pillowcase
One fitted sheet with yellow thread
One black sport shirt
One pair of size 34 walking shorts
Rug from -trunk
Pillow from trunk
Styrofoam container from trunk
One pair of men's brown socks from trunk
One hunting knife and sheath
Spare tire mounting from trunk
Lug wrench from trunk
Blue-handled screwdriver from -trunk
Used:windshield wiper blade from ‘trunk
One Personna razor blade
Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side floor
Vacuum sweepings from left front floor '
Vacuum sweepings from rear floor
Vacuum sweepings from trunk

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

Q118

Q119
Q120
Q121
Q122
Q123

Page 1

A piece of Kleenex box bearing letters "At pool" on one
side and names '"Ginger Day and Anita Katzwinkel,
1535 Serrano, Apt. 6,'" on other side

One air release shutter in original package

Sunglasses with case

Two pleces of cardboard from trunk

Scraps of paper from glove compartment

Scraps of paper from under rear seat?’

(continued on next page)
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(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q178 Jar of French's mustard

Q179 Coffee cup

Ql80 Water glass

Q181 Small can of Carnation evaporated milk

Q182 Jar of Maxwell House instant coffee )
Q183 Box of "'C & H" sugar

Q184 One knife (Forgecraft)

Q185 One National's Citation pencil

Q186 Wire electric cup heater

Q187 One portable Zenith television, Model #N 2205-6
Q188 Jar of Kraft's Catalina French Dressing

Q189 Package of Golden Grain California lima beans

Q190 Can of "Iris'" ground black pepper

Q191 Box of five National's Citation pencils

Q192 Gulf map of Southeastern USA

Q193 Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma

Q194 Map of Mexico

Q195 Map of Los Angeles published by Mitock & Sonmns

Q196 Map of Los Angeles (Richfield)

Q197 Shell map of Louisiana

Q198 Map of California

Q199 Enco map of Arizona and New Mexico

Q200 Standard 0il map of Birmingham and vicinity

Q201 Tie (brown with brown, blue and silver diagonal stripes)
Q202 Pair of grey trousers

Q203 Booklet entitled "Your Opportunities in Locksmithing"

(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q229-Q232 Four coat hangers

Q233-Q234 Two cardboard inserts for coat hangers
Q235 Handkerchief

Q236-Q237 Pair of socks

ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, NORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:
(received ifrom FB1l, Atlanta)

Q240 Large key blank

Q241 Small key blank

Q242 Plece of black thread

Q243. Piece of brown thread with needle

Q244 Metal strip, ¥' by 13"

Q245 Business card for "HANEY'S 'SHEET METAL"

Q264 White shirt received from FBI, Newark

Page 3 ' (continued on next page)
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(from FBI, Atlanta)

Q143
Q144
Q145
Q146
Q147
Q148
Q149
Q150

Q151

Q152
Q153
Q154
Q155
Q156
Q157
Q158
Q159
Q160
Q161
Q162

© Q163

Soil from
Soil from
Soil from
Soil from

right fender well
right fender well
right rear wheel
right rear fender well

Debris from lower part of left fender ‘ ;

Soil from
Soil from

Scraping from front left tire tread

Soil fronm
Soil from
Soil from
Soil from
Soil from
Soil from
Scrapings
Scrapings
Scrapings
Scrapings
Scrapings

left front wheel
left rear wheel

underneath body in front of differential
differential

front of exhaust pipe

underneath body in front section
left fender well

left rear fender well

from left rear tire tread

from tread of right rear tire
from under glove compartment

from tire tread, right front tire
from front part of engine

Water from windshield washer bag

Spare tire and wheel from trunk

JITEMS FROM ROOM 6, 113, 14th ST., NE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:

(from FBI, Atlanta)

Q164
Q165
Q166

Q168
Q169
Q170

Bed sheet

Bed sheet

Standard Oil map of Atlanta
Q167 Partial

booK of matches bearing advertisement of "Albert Pick®

Piece of lined paper
Newspaper from shelf

Q171 Keyhole

Piece of pink paper bearing hand printed name "Jimmy Owen'

saw

ITEM FROM ROOM 5, 107, 14th St., NE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:

(Irom FBI, Atlanta)

Q172 Section of newspaper dated 4/7/68

(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q174
Q175
Q176
Q177

Page 2

Booklet entitled "What is the John Birch Society"
Gulf Oil Company map of Atlanta

"Arrow' map of greater Atlanta

Box of Nabisco saltine crackers

(continued on next page)
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Q285 Material from ashtray received from FBI, New Orleans

K33 Six sets of type used in Thermo Seal machines,
‘further described as follows: (from FBI, Albany)

Type size Characters
Regular 18-point type letters
Regular 18-point type Numbers
Narrow 18-point type Letters
Regular 15-point type Numbers
Narrow 15-point type Letters
Narrow 15-point type Numbers

K34 Strip of 4" red Thermo Seal marking tape received from
FBI, Albany

K169 Can of Schlitz beer, 12-ounce size from Southaven
Minnow Shop, received from FBI, Jackson

K170 Brown paper bag from Southaven Minnow Shop, received from
FBI, Jackson ,

Also Submitted: (received from FBI, Atlanta)

‘Four 1ifts of latent impressions found on automobile
Rearview mirror from 1966 Ford Mustang

1967 Alabama license plate 1A-88354

1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993

Three cigarette butts from top of wardrobe, Room 6
One cigarette butt from under wardrobe, Room 6

Ten latent lifts from Room 6

Latent 1ifts 1 through 3 from Room 5

Page 4
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Evidence from MURKIN Case

Q74-Q75 Original dnvoice and copy from Aeromarine Supply Company,
dated 3/29/68, from FBI Birmingham

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

Q89 Floor mat from right front floor
Q90 Floor mat from rear floor
Q91 Floor mat from left front floor
Q92 Floor mat from trunk
T Q9T ALY filter cartridge
Q94 VWheel jack from trunk
Q95 Dark blue short sleeve sweat shirt
Q96 One rubber shoe, size 7-8%
Q97 One white fitted sheet
Q98 One black and white shirt jacket
Q99 Omne pillowcase
Q100 One fitted sheet with yellow thread -
Q101 One black sport shirt
Q102 One pair of size 34 walking shorts
Q103 Rug from trunk
Q104 Pillow from trunk
Q105 Styrofoam container from trunk
Q106 One pair of men's brown socks from trunk
Q107 One hunting knife and sheath
Q108 Spare tire mounting from trunk
Q109 Lug wrench from trunk
Q110 Blue-handled screwdriver from trunk
Ql1ll Used windshield wiper blade from trunk
Ql12 One Personna razor blade
Q113 Soil sample from spare wheel and tire
Qll4 Vacuum sweepings from front passenger side floor
Q115 Yacuum sweepings from left front floor
Q116 Vacuum sweepings from rear floor
Q117 Vacuum sweeplings from trunk

ITEMS FROM 1966 FORD MUSTANG: (from FBI, Atlanta)

Q118 A piece of Kleenex box bearing letters "At pool' on one
side and names "Ginger Day and Anita Katzwinkel,
1535 Serrano, Apt. 6," on other side

Q119 One air release shutter in original package

Q120 Sunglasses with case

Q121 Two pieces of cardboard from trunk

Q122 Scraps of paper from glove compartment

Q123 Scraps of paper from under rear seat’

Page 1 (continued on next page)
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(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q178
Q179
Q180
Q181
Q182
Q183
Q184
Q185
Q186
Q187
Q188
Q189
Q190
Q191
Q192
Q193
Q194
Q195
Q196
Q197
Q198
Q199
Q200
Q201
Q202

-‘i St "Q203 B

Jar of French's mustard

Coffee cup

Water glass

Small can of Carnation evaporated milk

Jar of Maxwell House instant coffee

Box of "C & H" sugar

One knife (Forgecraft)

One National's Citation pencil

¥Wire electric cup heater

One portable Zenith television, Model #N 2205-6
Jar of Kraft's Catalina French Dressing
Package of Golden Grain California lima beans
Can of "Iris" ground black pépper

Box of ;five National's Citation pencils

Gulf map of Southeastern USA

Shell map of Texas and Oklahoma

Map of Mexico

Map of Los Angeles published by Mitock & Sons
Map of Los Angeles (Richfield)

Shell map of Louisiana

Map of California

Enco map of Arizona and New Mexico

Standard Oil map of Birmingham and vicinity

Tie (brown with brown, blue and silver diagonal stripes)
Pair of grey trousers

BooKlet entitléd "Your Opportunities in Locksmithing"

(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q229-Q232 Four coat hangers
Q233-Q234 Two cardboard inserts for coat hangers

Q235

Handkerchiet

Q236-Q237 Pair of socks
ITEMS FROM ROOM 2, 113 14TH STREET, HORTHEAST, ATLANTA, GEORGIA:

{recelved Ixrom FBI, Atlanta)

Q240
Q241
Q242
Q243
Q244
Q245

Q264

Page

Large key blank

Small key blank

Plece of black thread

Plece of brown thread with needle
Metal strip, #'by 13"

Business card for "HANEY'S SHEET METAL"

White shirt received from FBI, Newark

3 (continued on next page)
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(from FBI, Atlanta)

Q143
Ql44
Q145
Q146
Q147
Q148
Q149
Q150
Q151
Q152
Q153
Q154
Q1355
Q156
Q157
Q158
Q159
Q160
Ql61
Q162
Q163

Soil from right fender well

Soil from right fender well

Soll from right rear wheel :

Soil from right rear fender well"

Debris from lower part of left fender

Soil from left front wheel

Soil from left rear wheel

Scraping from front left tire tread

Soil from underneath body in front of differential
Soil from differential

Soil from front of exhaust pipe

Soil from underneath body in front section
Soil from left fender well

Soil from left rear fender well

Scrapings from left rear tire tread
Scrapings from tread of right rear tire
Scrapings from under glove compartment
Scrapings from tire tread, right front tire
Scrapings from front part of engine

Water from windshleld washer bag

Spare tire and wheel from trunk

ITEMS FROM ROOM 6, 113, 14th ST., NE, A'rmm'A, GEORGIA:
TIrom ¥FBY, Atlanta)

- Q164 Bed sheet o '
Q165 Bed sheet .
Q166 Standard 01l map of Atlanta

Qle7

Q168 Piece of lined paper
Q169 Newspaper from shelf

Q170

Q171 Keyhole saw
ITEM FROM ROOM 5, 107, 1l4th St., NE, ATLANTA, GEORGIA'

(Irom FBI, Atlanta)

Q172 Section of newspaper dated 4/7/68
(received from FBI, Atlanta)

Q174
Q175
Q176
Q177

Page 2

Booklet entitled "What is ‘the John Birch Society"
Gulf 0il Company map of Atlanta
v"Arrow'" map of greater Atlanta
‘Box of Nabisco Saltine crackers

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Partial book of matches bearing advertisement of "Albert Pick'

Plece of pink paper bearing hand printed name "Jimmy Owen"

(continued on next page)




Q285 Material from ashtray received from FBI, New Orleans

K33 Six sets of type used in Thermo Seal machines,
further described as follows: (from FBI, Albany)

Type size Characters
Regular l8-point type letters
- Regular 18-point type Numbers
Narrow 18-~point type Letters
Regular 15-point type . Numbers
Narrow 15-point type Letters
Narrow 15-point type Numbers

K34 Strip of I" red Thermo Seal marking tape received from
FBI, Albany. : . . :

K169 Can of Schlitz beer, 1l2-ounce size from Southaven
Minnow Shop, received from FBI, Jackson ‘ :
K170 Brown paper bag from Southaven Minnow Shop, received from -
FBI, Jackson )

Also Sulmitted: (received from FBI, Atlanta)

Pour lifts of latent impressions found on automobile
Rearview mirror from 1966 Ford Mustang
1967 Alabama license plate 14-88354
1968 Alabama license plate 1-38993 ,
Three cigarette butts from top of wardrobe, Room 6
One cigarette butt from under wardrobe, Room 6
Ten latent lifts from Room 6
Latent lifts 1 through 3 from Room §

Page 4
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"~ KNOWN SPECI.EXS '

O S CER K E LA
SPECTMEN
Kely

I
v

KS

X6 '

Ke?

X9
— K26

K27-X28

K3

K35
K60-X61

K63

LT at
n!-g-n .

+ ¥
LISTING OF LURKIN EVIDE.’. .

1;1-38861

“DISCRIPTION
X 135-20 £iln (bransfex
f of 1967 Ala. license form,
. tag receipt, appl. -for Ala.

driverts license ~known sigs.

of ERIC S. GALT

1

Record of Access to Safe Deposit
Box,Contract for Safe Deposit Box,

Ledger caxrd for Safe Depos:.t Box,
Undated letter (knonw hw of GALT

Bar of Cameo toilet soap

Photo of Liberty Nét'l. Bank

‘Dealer Plan statement ~known

hw & hp of Dr. FREKCH

Sheet of paper bearing kn hw

of Dr. FRENCH

2 sheets of paper bearing

¥n hw of ANITA LOUISE K. KATZUIRKEL

x 5 slip of paper and Renbel
Apphicat*cn -kn of THOS. FLIKEID

Chevron Standard 03} map ~LA
" 1 -California

Post card adr to "A. Powell 2nd Staffi!
and Holidsy Inn Peg. card ~hw & hp of

Dr. FRERCH

Nine sheets of paper bearing

known hw & hp of GINJER NA

Kn hw of THOJAS FLIKEID
Xit hw of SUSAN FLIKEID

NCZ

Nineteen photos of checks &
photo of re;,. card bearing kn

Lw of ROBERT BO’%:ARI

DA~ DA o A

Yoy

w«

e 4§

Comiikaomtrndy

[Smy gy S imuaa e ayec
AN o mae re s
(S can et s = ﬂ“;;..w"'gad‘.-

-
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CONTRIBUTOR

Mobile

Birninghan

MNemphis
!
Buffalo

Buffalo

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Chicsgo |

Chicago

Chicage

Birainghan

~Y, *
AT 20
=



* *
i
* ® L4
*

SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION. CONIRIBUT(R
X ' Mo. State Pen from -~kn.w Kansas* City

Of JA.»ES Eo RAY
. Also Sub. ~ Report cn Pyschiatric

% . exam |
fﬂ% 20 iters from Hore Service Lau.,Los Lngeles 0s Angzeles
X211 Variovs Decunents -3l ‘pieces {anses City

of paper from Mo. State Pen =
knovm hw and hp of JAIES E.
RAY
' K257 21 sheets of paper & 1 forn
vearing kn hw & hp of JAMES
LARL RAY o
Also Sub. "Innmate Request to Staff Menmber Kansas City
Sornm for JACK M. RAY

K298 = 1cc2og Documents Fram Pes Derh o Pmuc Safery -MgiLE

with ICN. Hw of 11 Ewoav 0 v ALS

_ CthicAGd

“

* K4 KN Hw 0= UERAY WietAm Pay
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KNOWN SPECI.ENS

P EBAT SAEH SIDE AR5 04N

SPECIMEN
Xcly

K5

K6
Ke?

K19
K26
K27-%X29
K3

K35
K60-X61.

K63

VF-Q':"
dhaey w-

®

LISTING QF IURGIN "‘VlDu. .

1,i-3886).

DISCRIPITON
FX 135-20 .£iln {transfexr
of 1567 Ala. dicense -form,
tag receipt, appl. for tslc.n
d”:v.ver's Jdicense -known sizs
of ERIC S. GALT

Record of Access to Safe Deposit
‘Box,Contract for Safe Deposit Box,
Ledger card for Safe Deposn.t Box,
Undated Jetter (knomr hw of GALT

Bax of Cameo toilet scap

Pooto of Liberty Nat'l. Bank
Dealer Plan statement -known
hw & hp of Dr. FRENCH

Sheet of paper bearing kn hw
of Dr. FRENCH

-2 sheets of paper bearing

¥n hw of ANITA LOUISE K. KATZVWINKEL

1 3 x5 skip of paper and Rentel
Appiicaticn -¥n of THOS. FLIKEID
Chevron Stabdard 03 nmap -LA

" " " # ~California

Mob"ile

Birninghan

Memphis |
‘Buffalo

Buffalo

‘Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Post card adr to ¥A. Poweldl and Staff" Chicago .

and Holidsy Inn Reg. card ~hw & hp of

Dr. FRERCH

Nine sheets of paper bearing
known hw & hp of CINGER NANCE

“Kn It of THOUAS ‘?LI'"{ SID
KN hw of SUSAN FLIKSID
Nineteen photos of checks &
photo of reg. card bearing kn
hw of ROBZRT BORSARI

S-g—-r‘—éa‘ﬁ«e-cn PPIIN YT, 0 ST o BN
L2 :-»

OV weATm™RP W P ‘R"

-
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Chicago

Chicago

Birainghans

~Y
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SPECTHEN

unn
‘x’ma

X211

K257

KL288- Y68

" N
WL TE.
»

o

!

DESCRIPTION

Mo. State Pen fron -!'n Roti 4
of JALES E. RAY

Alco Sube. ~ Report cn Pyschiatric

exals

~2O dtexs {rom Howe Sertice Lau. ,4..:05 Angeles

Various Deccunents =3l pieces
of paper from No. State Pen ~

_known hw and hp of JAKES Z.
RAY

23. _sheets of paber &1 forn
bearing kn hw & hp of JAMES
EARL RAY #

Also Sub. "Inmate Request to Staff Member

form i‘o:s‘ JACK M. RAY

Dcc UMENTS FRom A:.A. Derr. e ¢ Pw?HC

SAFETY wns KN BY o8 | NOIVIDUALS

£ Krao

Kn. l,)u)v o€

Jetry Wroiam ﬁﬁ)’
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Kansas Cily
K'L.os nn'*elec-

ansas l‘D

Kansas City

MeBLLE
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SPECTHED
Q86
Q87-Q88

Q127-G129

Q.30-0133

Q3L-G35

. 0139-Q10
Q-2

Q173

Q21ki

LISTING OF MURKIN EVIDENCE
Lli-38861

DESCRIPTION -

Reg. card of New Rebel Motor
iotel in naue MEric S. Galt¥

Favelope and acp anonymous
detter "Get Tommy Nash®

Typ. env to 'Bale L. Dykema®
Typ. letter dated 1/21/68
from "Eric S. Galt"

Typ. letter from Dykema to
Galt re apartxent

Typ. 1et;10/5/67, re carera

from "Eric S. Galg"

Typ. et,10/22/61,re carera

£ron MEric S. Galt"

Typ. det,11/20/67,v2 camera

from ¥Eric S. Gal!

Order Blank of Sup.Bulk

Film Co. in amt. $337.2h4 (HP)
Also Sub. 6 misc. iters of Sup. Bulk Co.

Enrollrxent Forn of Locksmithing
Inst.,}'.»ittle Falls, Ne Jo In
naze "Zric S. Gali”
Confidentail Info. form of Lock-
snithinz Inst.,signed "Eric S.
Galtll

Pair of womenl's tlack shees

Provincial kotel reg. card,
12/17/67, signed "Eric S. Galt"®
2 sheets of Provincial Kotel
stationery bearing indented
writing iupressicns

Change of Address Order,
1/25/68,sicned "Eric S. Galt"

Torn newspaper clipping vear-
ing hw "Galt 1C5¢ N side Dr.
876 9770

»

T T e,
v ) S V¢ SN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Menph is
Miamd

Los Angeles

Chicago

Newark

Los Angeles

New Orleans

Los Angeles

Atlanta

. T
- -




e e e

SPECTMEN
Q215

Q216-022L
QR25-Q226
Q227-Q228

Q2L6.
G2hL7-

QaLB8-Q25k

Q255 .

G258-Q262
Qc263

Q265-Q268

}c288

Q293-025h

DZESCRIPTION

Env. pm Hiontreal,Cane (HP)
 to Locksmithing Inst.from
Eric S. Galb -

Nine BofA Money Orders

. Typ. letter "Inclosed is M.0...*
signed "Eric S. Galt”
Post Office Dept. Appl .for Delivery
of Mail Through Agent,signed "Eric
S. Gag"

Pink env add. "the Federal Bureaw..”
Acp. sheet of green paper "Take card
of White Hustange..."

Sealed env. to Dr. Tarplec with
hp ERIC S. GALT

Eastern Airlines bicket env,Fl.
399/Y Atl. to Memphis

Four payment coupons, order
blank, 2 envelopes (re Locksmithing)
Envs. contain Lesson No. 8 & No.9

Order blank-Futuvra Bocks signed
ugric S. Gald"

Interview card (Dance Analysis)
Dance studio enrollrzent agreerent
Change of Address form

Installzent note (bar tending course)
App. for School Adm.

Two photocopies “Hotel RioM
veg. card for "Eric S. Galt!

Env. adr to"President of U.S.

CONTHIBUTOR

Newark

ES

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Bureau Req,

Atlanta
Atlanta

Newark

Los Angeles

‘Los Angieles |

Legat,Mexe.
City

Secret Service,

L. B. Johnson and acp three-page Washes Do o

letter

Photocopy of Canadian Meney
Order sirned"Eric S. Galt!

Airﬁail env to Tiffany Enterprises

and acp typ.letter enclosing morey
for handcuffs
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Q296-Q297

Qe3nh

0326-0327

Q33h

4,

", ‘\-,«‘b:."-‘w}

- .
> L]
- - ! -
b4 N & .
RS ] *
« -8
' ' L
’ - L .
>

_.:3 v 3 a
SPECDEN * w. %o DISCRIPTION )
.;mf i Los Angeles, Apr. 168

++ . Piece o;. _paper with railing
" address siicker dr. Eric S. Galt,
1535 N. Serranq,L £.90,27 |

Pootocogy of Cert. of Title 4n
.~ naxe “..&-cnael St. Pierre

Y¥odern Photo Bookstore coupon

" bearing hp of Eric S. Galt

" ar.det dated 9/26/67 re order for
ibook

Typ. letter re emigrating to
Rhocdesia,signed "Sric S. Cal‘b"

IEAXIZNR

Qe351

{c38l-Ce366

Ge367 -

Q386-Q387

Qe389

€e350

G391

. Qe39l ~Qe396

TTeee ges e - .
] -

Phowcomes of li-page hw letter
dated ab on»real,(zue.,ss,{,ned "Code
letter Gt ©

tion of CGuarenter

Appl. for Cenadian Passport{photo)
& f o

Photo'of RAY & sige.
Sneydt

“Ramon George

‘Ramon Gesorge Sneyd!

Also Sub. Pnoto of partial palm pm.nt

& pzssport photo ’ .

Fhotocopy of form Statutory Declara-

Ph‘otoco.cy'of hp note,’;/20/68 signed

Airmail env from England to }r. Raxsey

CiNTRIBUTOR

Los Angeles

Jacksonville

Viashinzton Field
Nemphis
tiashington Field
Buffalo

Bureaun rel.

.+ Clark and acp. sheet of prison stationery

vearing hw let. sigred "R. G,
. A11"  (written on brown paper bag)

book signed "Ramon CGeorge Sncyd"

Also Sub. Paotocopy of hotel statene

stationery veg. #Dear John" and
signed "Lord R. C. Saeyan

Fhotocopies of envelb es and acp

Sneyg"

Pnotos of BR note *PLICS ALL. .o% and npat

Pnotocopy of sheet from hotel guest

" Photecopy of tws-pase.let on priscn

Legat,
Londoa

Legab,Loadon

nt

~ letters to Edward Heath,J B. Stoner and
Do e R R .ﬁrth‘ar Hanes-(Also- Sup« phc‘tocor—y of letter to MDear -

'

o v—— 1 2hre b e ety deerd s Cwe e = iy

L2
-
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak ~ .~ September 18, 1968
Asq;gtant Attorney General ‘ ‘

Director, FBI ' ‘ ?’i;t Mr. Long
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

In our memorsndum of August 8, 1968, we advised you -
that in accordance with your request we were disseminating to
Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General of Shelby
County, Tennessee, ten FBI investigative reports; the original
documents provided to us by British authorities in regard to
the extradition proceedings of James Earl Ray and the most
recent report of New Scotland Yard; and a copy ‘of our prose-
cutive summary report.

‘The Department has been furnished copies of additional
investigative reports, as well as memoranda containing the u
results of investigation conducted by foreign police departments
recording efforts to locate Ray as a fugitive., -

" In view of the fact that ‘the state trisl of James Earl
Ray in Memphis 18 scheduled for November 12, 1968, you are
requested. to advise us if you desire any- ot’ the additional
reports and memoranda slready in your possession which have mot
been previously provided Mr. Canale turnished to him now.

REL:Jms
4) -

£

> ‘ SEE NOTE PAGE TWO

ot
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NOTE:

We disseminated copies of our reports to the Depart-
ment which record the results of investigation as to the prose-~
cutive aspect of the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr.

We have also furnished the Department with copies of documents
in regard to the extradition proceedings of James Earl Ray, a
most recent report of New Scotland Yard, and a copy of our
prosecutive summary report.  With Departmental approval, we
furnished copies of these reports and documents to Mr. Phil M.
Canale, Jr. who is handling the state's prosecution in this case.

We have also furnished the Department with additional
investigative reports, as well as memoranda containing the
results of investigation conducted by foreign police departments
recording efforts to locate Ray as -a fugitive.

In view of the fact that the state trial of Ray in

- Memphis is scheduled for 11-12-68, we are requesting the Depart-

ment to advise us 1f they desire any additional reports or memo-
randa be furnished Mr. Canale. - It is desired that the further
dissemination of the reports and memoranda to Mr. Canale be a
decision of the Départment as this could p0551b1y ayédd agj,
criticism at a later date.

2 -
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&

. ‘ SoWember 18, 1968

) GENERAL mvxs_‘anvs DIVISION = ~ =

This is the case involving the murder of
Martin Luther King, Jr.

We previously advised the Department that
Mr, William Bradford Huie, suthor, whose books
include, "Three Lives for Mississippi' dealing
with the murder of the three Civil Rights
workers in June of 1964, was interviewed at his
home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his request and
wanted to "bargain" with us, (He would furnish
us information as provided to him by Ray in
exchange for currect non-publicized photographs
of Ray.) VWe advised our Birmingham Office not
to "bargain" with Mr. Huie under any circumstana
We also advised the Department that Hule hag "l
obtained notes from James Earl Ray, and Nr. Huie
4s preparing an article in *"Look" magazine based
on these notes. The obtaining of these notes
was discussed with the Department and they ad-
vised they are considering the question of ob-
taining a search warrant or subpoensiduces tecum.
for Mr. Buie's notes and/or calling Mr. Huie
before a grand jury.

The attached is in response to our memo-
randum which stated that unless prosptly advised
to the contrary, we would furnish inforamation °
referred to the above to Mr. Phil M. Cansle, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Teunessee,
who is handling the state's prosecution,

This will be followed with the Department.

REL:jns
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Form DI=150 .
SEA 4:4;'\»‘62)_

TO

FROM 2’4%tephen J. Pollak

oa

SUBJECT:

_ UNITED STATES covirlent
|

" Memorandum

I N

\ sl

The Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

Assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. M“‘Gmwx:::§

 I———

Thank you for your memorandum of September 10,
1968, advising that Mr. William Bradford Huie was
interviewed at his home in Hartselle, Alabama, at
his request and providing me with information concern-
ing that interview.

The action to be taken by the Department now
with respect to the notes from James Earl Ray reportedly
in the possession of William Bradford Huie raises a
number of legal questions. These questions have been
under consideration by this Division since your Bureau
first reported the matter on August 27, 1968, to
Mr. D. Robert Owen and they are presently being con-
sidered by the Attorney General. I plan to communicate
with you immediately upon the resolution of these
questions. Until that time, I would appreciate your
postponing any action to furnish information with-
respect to the matter of the Ray notes to Mr. Phil M.
Canale, Jr., State Attorney General, Shelby County,
Tennessee, as outlined in the final paragraph of your
memorandum of September 10, 1968.

dor
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“Mr. Stephén J. Pollak September,o, 1968

Agsistant Attorney General

Dircctor, FBI ’ / .o
g 1/~ Mr. Long ¢

ASSASSINATION OF
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

-
”

Mr. ¥William Bradford Huie was interviewed at his
home in Hartselle, Alabama, at his request. He advised that,
vhile James Earl Ray was incarcerated in London, England, he
(Huie) entered into a contract with Ray to write the true
account of Ray's activities and background concerning the < .
assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. This contract is
also of interest to Arthur Hanes, Ray's attorney, inasmuch
as the cost of the trial, including attorney's fees, is
dependent upon the commercial success of the contract.

Mr. Hule has advised that to date he has invested approximately
$20,000 in this venturec.

Mr. Hule further related he is in constant contact |
with Ray through Attorney Hanes in the form of written questions
and ansvers by Ray. These items include names of cities, states,
places, maps and individuals contacted by Ray as well as
activities from the date of his escape from prison to his
apprehension in England. -

Mr. Huie stated that he has bzen refused personal

contact with Ray by Judge W. Preston Battle, the judge who .
will handle the trial. Mr. Hule further stated that he desires
to obtain current nonpublicized photographs of Ray and he

would be most willing to divulge all information he has 5
received to date to the Bureau on a confidential basis provided
his request could be met. Mr. Hule was advised that this
Bureau would not attempt to influence, interfere with, or
suggest action taken by state officials or courts. el

¥

On August 27, 1968, Mr., D, Robert Owen of yo
Division was advised that William Bradford Huie has obtained
notes from James Earl Ray, and Mr. Huic is preparing an article
in “Look" magazine based on these notes. .Mr, Owen advised
that he will consider the question of obtaining a search
warrant or sukpoena duces tecum for Mr. Huie's notes and/br
calling Mr. Hule before a grand jury.

L —

REL :xrpr ' , » g
(4): A B .

g N ~
i
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Mr. Stephen J. Pollak : ' l

In view of the forthcoming state trial 6f Ray
in Memphis, Tennessee,  which is scheduled to start on

November 12, 1968, the Department should give consideration
to the urgency of reaching a determination as to the course

of action it desires to fol}ow in this matter. .

Unless you promptly advise to the contrary, we
will furnish this information to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr.,
State Attorney General, Shelby County, Tennessee, who 1s
handling the state prosecution.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Director f
Federal Bureau of Investigation November 27, 1968
Stephen J4 Pollak 8JP:DRO:ash
Assistant Attorney General DI 143-72-662
Civil Rights Division # 41-157-147

Assassination of Martin Luther Xing, Jr.:

This responds to an inquiry from your Bureau.
We have no present plans to obtain a search warrant
or issue a subpoena in order to obtain the notes
and letters in the possession of William Bradford
Huie, allegedly received by him from Janes Earl
Ray through Attorney Arthur Hanes.
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N October 4, 1968
( 1-'Mr. Long

Mr., Stephen J. Pollak
Assistant Attorney General

Director, FBI
ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Reference i8 made to my memorandum of September 10, 1968,
advising you that Mr. William Bradford Huie was interviewed at his
home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his request. We provided you with
the results of his interview and requested permission to furnish the
information to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., State Attorney General,
Shelby County, Tennessee.

In your memorandum of September 17, 1968, responding to the
above memorandum, you stated that you would desire postponement
of any action on this matter pending your resolution of several
questions. ‘e

You are requested to advise this Bureau of your determination
in this matter, as it appears this should be promptly resolved.

REL:bep
(4)

NOTE:

We previously advised the Depar tment that Mr. Willlam Bradford
Huie, author whose books include, "Three Lives for Mississippi' dealing
with the murder of the three civil rights workers in June of 1964, was
interviewed at his home at Hartselle, Alabama, at his request and wanted
to "bargain" with us. (He would furnish us information as provided to him
by Ray in exchange for current nonpublicized photographs of Ray.) We
advised our Birmingham Office not to "bargain" with Mr. Hule under any
circumstances. We algo advised the Department that Hule has obtained
notes from Ray, and Mr, Huie is preparing an article in "Look" magazine
based on these notes. ‘The obtaining of these notes was discussed with the
‘Department and they advised they are considering the question of obtaining
a search warrant or subpoena duces tecum for Huie's notesand/or calling
Huie before a grand jury.

NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO...
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NOTE CONTINUED:

The Department by memorandum of 9/17/68, advised us that
they would appreciate postponing any action in this matter until they-
resolved certain questions. This memorandum is to ascertain if
the Department has reached a decision.
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Date:.  9-18-68 ' :
Transmit the following in - - :
. (Typein pleintext or code) |
AIRTEL AM !
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: P

oty

Subnitted herewith is a eight-page list of communica-
tions nmedia representatives who have requested permission of the
Shelby County Sheriff's Office to attend the trial of JAMES EARL
RAY.

For information of the Bureau, Memphis indices disclosed

no pertinent derogatory information regarding any of the people
contained on this list,

1 MEMPHIS

RGJ :BN ’
(4) eV @

- 47 SEP 19 1968

Y L R A et

P i

%
BUREAU (Enc. 1 )xg;\'ULUSUR.m ‘ | X ¢¢

Approved: /?é M-”‘/ Sent M Per

Spe&ﬁcl A&Zt in Charge
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Transmit the following in — ; '
(Type in plaintext or code) :
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\ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
MURKIN

Subnitted herewith is a eight-page list of communica- ‘
tions media representatives who have requested permission of the -
Shelby County Sheriff's Office to attend the trial of JAMES EARL
RAY, ‘

For information of the Bureau, Memphis indices disclosed
no pertinent derogatory -information regarding any of the people
contained on this list,

(9 bureau (gne. 1) N CLUSURE
X MEMPHIS . )

RGJ :BN
(4)

s e

© 7 SEP 19 1958

(0P
Cv.(}-'e\s U T -

Approved: . /?é W Sent M Per

Spe&./ial Ay‘gt in Charge
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AIRTEL ' AM

TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P
HURKIN

Subnitted herowith is a eight-page 1list of comnunica-
tions media representatives who have requested pernission of the
Shelby County Sheriff's Office to attend the trial of JAMES EARL
MY. .

For information of the Bureau, lMemphis indices disclosed
no pertinent derogatory information regarding any of the people
contained on this list,

L]

(3 BUREAU (Enc. 1)
"1 MEMPHIS

RGJ :BN
(4)
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ,,
FROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P ‘
HURKIN

Subnmitted herewith is a eight-page list of comnunica-
tions media representatives who have requested permission of the
Shelby County Sheriff's Office to attend the trial of JAMES EARL
MY.

: For information of the Bureau, FKenmphis indices disclosed
no pertinent derogatory information regarding any of ‘the people
contained on this list, :

L]

(3 BUREAU (Enc. 1) : : _A ,
-1 MEMPHIS : |

RGJ :BN . ‘
(4) ) 2
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' ¥ AuCoin, William John, Jr. ‘ M/
150 St. Agnes Dr., Memphis, Tenn.

* : United Press Internationa
‘ Social Securxity number -

* Barnett, Paul L. ' M/wW

1733 Union, Apt. #607, Memphis, Tenn.

Cowles Broadcasting Inc. =_(W

Social Security numbex -

Batchelor, Ronald John M/W
: 3172 N. Sheridan Rd., Apt. #922,

Chicago, Illinois 60657
Reuters News Service

- " Ssocial Security numbexr - _

Black, Catherine Susan - F/W -
@ Black, Kay Pittman

1)l South Reese, Memphis, Tenn.

Memphis Press=-Scimitar

Social Security numbexr = _

Brewer, Clyde Norman, Jr. M/W
5597 Forsyth Drive, Memphis, Tenn.

Scripps—-Eoward Broadcasti MC~TV)
Social Security number -

Brodie, ,Xan E. » M/
210 East 68th St., New York City, N.Y.

london Daily Express
Social Security number - None

Burton, Anthony David M/W
N 342 East 51st St., New York City, N.Y.
Daily News

Social Security number - _

Chait, Manuel Louis ' M/W
9630 Mesa Drive, St. Louis, Mo.

St. Louis Post - Dispatc

Social Security nunber -

Chancellor, John M/W
‘3126 Woodley Rd., N.W., Washington, D.C.

National Broadcasting Co. dent)
Social Security numbexr -
Chriss,- Nicholas Christopher M/W

12315 Broken Bough, Houston, Texas
Los Angeles Times

‘Social Security number - _

. . ENCLOSURE
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Edmundson, Charles Franklin M/W

Coz.y, Raymond R. M/W
x

Ju eturned from Vietnam ‘

Chicago Daily News Wire § '
Social Security number - &
Covington, Jimmie A, COM/W
3230 South Goodlett, Memphis, Tenn.
The Commercial Appeal

Social Security numbexr - _

Cumnming, Joseph Bryan, Jr. M/W
2604 Parkside Dx., N.E., Atlanta, Ga.
Newsweek

Social Security numbex - _

1459 Jefferson, Apt. 710, Memphis, Te“m.
The Commerxcial Appeal

* Social Security number - --

Evans, Janes M. M/W
4171 Axgonne St., Memphis, Tenn. '

United Press Intexnationa
Social Security number -

Everett, Arthur Whittaker, Jr. M/W
144-07 Sanfora Ave., Flushing, N.Y.
Associated Press

Social Security number - _

i‘armer, Donald Edwin M/W
4516 Downers Drive, bDownexs Grove, Il1l.

American Broadcastz.ng Co.i Inc. (ABC News)

Social Security number -

Flynn, Brown Alan M/W
401 south Reese, Memphis, Tenn.
Memphis Press-Scimitar

Social Security number - _

Prank, Gerold M/W
230. West 79th Street, New York, N.Y. °

Doubleday and Company, Publishers -
Social Security mumber - (N

Garcia, Louis, Jr. 4 M/W
1755 Laurelwood Dr. S.W., Atlanta, Ga.
The Associated Press

. Social Security number - _

ca
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G,..le.spie, Charles Randolph ‘ M/W
29 North Reese, Memphis, Tenn.
Satuxday Evening Post

social Security number ~ [ NG

Goetze, Edmund Kurt . M/wW
2870 Elmore Park Rd&., Memphis, Tenn.
WMC Stations

Social Security number - [ GTNGN

" Grif£ith, Fred J. M/W

4229 Vann Ave., Memphis, Tenn.
The Commexcial Appeal

Social Security number - [ NG

Hamilton, ROy Bryan M/W
3068 scotland, Memphis, Tenn. bt
The Press~Scimitar ot

Social Security number - [ G

‘'Hershfield, Leo M/

2710 Riverview West, Bradenton, Fla.
National Broadcasting Co.
Social Security numbexr -

Hickman, Reese Don M/w
4931 Cloister Ave., Memphis, Tenn.

. Scripps-Howard Broadcasting Co. (WMC)
. Social "Security number - _

H‘i'tchen, Brian . M/W
19M, Mediterranean Towexrs, Fort Lee, N.J.
London Daily Mirxoxr

social Secukity number -~ |G

i

, Jaﬁfe, Andrew Maxk M/W
1403-8 Ponce de Leon, N.E., Atlanta, Ga.
Newsweek
Social Security number - [ NGNGB
Jarriel, Thomas Edwin M/W

234 spring Dr., Roswell, Ga.
American Broadcasting Compan
Social, Security number - h
Johnson, William Leslie, Jr. M/W

167 Shofner Rda., Menmphis, Tenn.
The Associated Press

Social Security number - || EGTENEGEGEG
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Kavenagn, Charles Edgexton | M/W

1722 19th st. N.W., Washington, D.C.
Amerxican Broadcasting Co.

. Social Security numbexr - _

Kelly, Charles Edwin ' M/W
Tanglewocd, Rt. 2, Nesbxtt Ferry Ra4.,
Doraville, Ga.

The Associated Press

Social Security nurber - |G

Leaptrott, William Leon M/W
Rt. 1, Box 68, Maywood, Olive Branch, Miss.
Memoh:.s ‘Press-Scimitax

Social security nurncer - [ NG

Lee, James Terrence, IIX M/W
5466 Rappahhnock, Memphis, Tenn.
WMC-TV

social Security nuxber - || EGTNGNG
Leifermann, Henxy Peterx M/W

25-8 Park Lane, N.E., Atlanta, Ga.
United Press Intexrnational
Social Security number -

" Lewallen, Lloyd Leo, Jx. M/W

@ Allen, Lou
49 South Morrison, Apt. #1l, Memphis, Tenn.

W.M.P.S. - Plough 'Broadcastin
Social Security number - *

Lewis, Joseph Anthony ’ M/W
Canonbury House, London N. 1l

The New York Times News Service
Social Security numbex -

Looney, Douglas Shannon M/W
108 Taggart Ave., Nashville, Tenn.
The Nashville Bannerxr

" Social Security number - |GG

Lubenow, Gerald Charles M/W

3460 Buford Hwy., Apt. M-2, Chanticleer Apts.
<Atlanta, Ga.

Newsweek -

Social- Security number —_
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